PRM PTO: 594 (Modifie : ev 6 93) AB No. 065 I-0011 (exp.2794) Dipyright 19: 4-97 LagaiStar MOS/REVO:

WLD 1-25-99 02-01-1999



100954187

Docket No.: 21055

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Tradegrark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party( <del>ies</del> ): 3	2. Name and address of receiving partyries):
ALFA LAVALINC.	2. Name and data ood of roods ing party 100).
:	Name: <u>ALFA LAVAL AGRI IN</u> C.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 11100 North Congress
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City Variance City States MO 78D 64153
	City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP 64153
① Other	[] Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association
	[] General Partnership
3 Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
X Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☑ N
Execution Date	(Designations must be a separate document from
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No (s)
A. Trademark Application (19)	
	672,756
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
·	
Name: Fhomas H. Van Hoozer	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collins	
	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400	8 Deposit account number:
	19-0522
City Kansas City State: MO ZIP 64153	2
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	252 Miles 1 Mi
	29
9. Statement and signature	
	nation is true and correct and any attached core is a true copy
of the original document	Man CA Sec
Thomas H. Van Hoozer	1. L. 27
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALFA LAVAL INC., a corporation of New Jersey, has adopted, used and is using the mark COMBINED MILKER which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 672,756; and

WHEREAS, ALFA LAVAL AGRI INC., a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 11100 North Congress Avenue, Kansas City, Missouri 64153, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registrations thereof;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ALFA LAVAL INC. does hereby assign unto the said ALFA LAVAL AGRI INC., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof together with the right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any of said marks.

ALFA LAVALINC.

State of WISCONSIN )

County of KENISHA

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 17th day of JANUARY . 1999.

Received Time Jan. 19, 8:17AM

TRADEMARK REEL: 1846 FRAME: 0235